Form 4 68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Recelpts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06477074

Name of Company

AMI Envirenmental Limited formerly Amico {(UK) Limited

11

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road

Guiseley

Leeds

LS20 9AT

the higutdator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of recetpts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed @@ Date 20-2 - 1S

Walsh Taylor )
Oxford Chambers For Official Use

Oxford Road Insolvency Sect Post Room
Guiseley
Leeds

LS20 9AT
Ref AMICOO1/KB/PS/IBN/AW
*AZ1QB1Q1*
A24

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

SATURDAY

21/02/2015 #48
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insoivency Act 1986

Name of Company AMI Environmental Limited formerly Amico (UK) Limited
Company Registered Number 06477074

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 22 December 2009

Date to which this statement 15
brought down 20 February 2015

Name and Address of Liquidator

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road

Guiseley

Leeds

LS20 9AT

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the foorms The notas do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detaled account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assels existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold ete , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of cosls, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the ’balance at bank’ Only actual
investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property
has been reahsed, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial institution However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
camed forward from one account to ancther without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and paid by the hquidator respactively

Trading Account

{2} When the hquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dmvidends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a retum of surplus assets 1s made te coninbutones,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually pard, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
liguidator must forward separate accounts showing in hsts the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

{(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are patd into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid 1n relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken n the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of iquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the hquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or Is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 000

26/02/2010 AMI Cash held for sale of assets 12,500 00
26/02/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 026
08/03/2010 HSBC Invoice Finance Book Debts 5,520 25
26/03/2010 HSBC Cash at Bank 10,986 93
31/03/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 089
06/04/2010 HMRC Vat Control Account 1,860 38
16/04/2010 Advanced Metal Innovation Co Ltd Cash held for sale of assets 1,573 00
30/04/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 283
28/05/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 267
30/06/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 106
30/07/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 040
12/08/2010 HMRC Vat Control Account 1,434 47
31/08/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 052
02/09/2010 HMRC Vat Control Account 1,224 56
30/09/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 065
29/10/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 067
30/11/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 065
31/12/2010 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 067
310172011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 067
28/02/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 060
28/03/2011 HMRC Vat Control Account 179 90
31/03/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 067
28/04/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 0638
31/05/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 068
30/06/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 031
29/07/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/08/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/09/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31102011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/11/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/12/2011 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/01/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
29/02/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 015
30/03/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/04/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/05/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
29/06/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/07/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross ¢16
31/08/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
28/09/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/10/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/11/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/12/2012 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/01/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
28/02/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 015
28/03/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/04/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/05/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
28/06/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
Carried Forward 35,298 19

NOTE No balance should ba shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carmed forward to the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd
Liquidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 35,298 19
31/07/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/08/2013 Yorkshire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
30/09/2013 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/10/2013 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
29/12/2013 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
31/12/2013 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 016
03/01/2014 HMRC Vat Control Account 414 71
31/01/2014 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 024
28/02/2014 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 023
31/03/2014 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 025
30/04/2014 Yorksire Bank Bank Interest Gross 024
Carned Forward 35,714 82

NOTE No balance shoutd be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 000
26/02/2010 Courts Advertising - chq 000001 Statutory Advertising 62 50
26/02/2010 Courts Advertising - chq 000001 Vat Recewvable 938
26/02/2010 Courts Advertising - chq 000002 Statutory Advertising 33395
26/02/2010 Courts Adveriising - chq 000002 Vat Recewvable 58 45
26/02/2010 Yorkshire Bank Tax on Bank Interest 005
01/03/2010 Walsh Taylor Liguidators Fees 10,243 17
01/03/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Recevable 1,792 55
26/03/12010 Walsh Taylor Liguidators Fees 4,143 33
26/03/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Recevable 72508
31/03/2010 Yorkshire Bank Tax on Bank Interest 017
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 30 45
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 17 00
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Receivable 298
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylar Stationery & Postage 148 65
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Recewvable 2601
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 2000
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Recelvable 350
14/04/2010 Walsh Taylor Company Search 400
21/04/2010 Willis Limited Specific Bond 18000
30/04/2010 Yorkshire Bank Tax on Bank Interest 056
18/05/2010 Walsh Taylor Liquidators Fees 3,868 00
18/05/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Recewable 676 90
28/05/2010 Yorkshire Bank Tax on Bank Interest 053
09/06/2010 Walsh Taylor Liquidators Fees 2,500 00
09/06/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Receivable 437 50
11/06/2010 Walsh Taylor Liquidators Fees 3,197 50
11/06/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Receivable 5585 56
21/06/2010 Fox Lloyd Jones Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 1,300 00
21/06/2010 Fox Lloyd Jones Vat Receivable 227 50
09/07/2010 Willis Limited Specific Bond 19000
26/08/2010 Ward Hadaway Vat Receivable 17500
26/08/2010 Ward Hadaway Legal fees 1,000 00
04/11/2010 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 747
04/11/2010 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 100
04/11/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Receivable 018
04/11/2010 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 27 00
04/11/2010 Walsh Taylor Vat Receivable 472
04/11/2010 Walsh Taylor Company Search 100
05/05/2011 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 17 61
05/05/2011 Walsh Taylor Stationery & Postage 5415
05/05/2011 Walsh Taylor Vat Receivable 1083
05/05/2011 Walsh Taylor Statutory Advertising 768
05/05/2011 Walsh Taylor Vat Recelvable 154
17/05/2011 Walsh Taylor Specific Bond 58 00
10/06/2011 Walsh Taylor Liquidators Fees 2,000 00
10/06/2011 Walsh Taylor Vat Receivable 400.00
02/03/2012 Ward Hadaway Legal fees 1170
02/03/2012 Ward Hadaway Vat Recewable 234
17/07/2013 DVLA DVLA 52 50
Carrned Forward 34,591 99

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be camed forward to the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 34,591 99

17/07/2013 Reversal as not cashed - new chq se | DVLA (52 50)
11/10/2013 DVLA DVLA 70 00
11/10/2013 Reversal as cheque notrec'd at DVL | DVLA (70 00)
18/02/2014 DVLA DVLA 105 00
22/07/2014 DVLA DVLA 2500
!

Carned Forward 34,669 49

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
wineh should be camed forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash in hands of iquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by iquidator

Less The cost of Investments realised
Balance

Accrued ltems

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£

35,714 82
34,669 49

1,045 33

000
1,045 33
000

000
000

000
000

1,045 33

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given 1n a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1)

(2)

()

(4)

®)

The amount of the estimated assets and habulities at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges)

Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£

25,000 00
112,292 00
000

000
185,574 00

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash

Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

99 00
000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets {if there i1s insufficient space

here, atiach a separate sheet)

Gngoing Claim against Director

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Legal Proceedings

The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

6 - 12 months




AMI Environmental Limited
formerly Amico (UK) Limited -
In Liquidation

Company No: 06477074

Liquidator's Annual Report to Creditors

Pursuant to $105 of the Insolvency Act 1986
20 February 2015

Registered Office
Walsh Taylor
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley
Leeds
LS20 9AT




CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Realisation of Assets

3 Inveshgations

4 Creditors

5 Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

¢} Matters Outstanding

ENCLOSURES

A Receipts and Payments Account for the Pernod 22 December 2008 to 21 December 2014
B Time Analysis for the Period 22 December 2009 to 21 December 2014

Cc Liquidator's Disbursements and Expenses

D Notice of Annual Meeting, Form of Proxy & Proof of Debt

E Creditors’ Guide to Fees & Walsh Taylor's Charging and Disbursement Rates

Introduction

11 This report provides an update on the progress min the hguidatton of AMI Environmental
Limited formerly Amico (UK) Limited {the Company) At the first meeting of creditors held on
22 December 2009 Mr T Calverley of Walsh Taylor was appointed Liquidator of the
Company

12 | was appointed Liquidator of the Company by Order of the High Court on 28 March 2011
replacing Mr T Calverley The effect of the Order 1s that Mr Calverley ceased to be Liquidator
on that date and | became Liquidator in his place A Copy of the Crder will be made available
upon receipt of a written request to thus office

13 | enclose at Appendix A an account of the Liguidator's Receipts and Payments for the period
ended 21 December 2014, and for the Liquidation as a whole, together with a comparnson to
the Director's Statement of Affairs values




21

22

23

24

25

28

27

Realisation of Assets

The Company's assets were shown by the Director in his estimated statement of affairs as at
22 December 2008 to be

Asset Type Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
Book Debts 100,510 00 NIL
Motor Vehicles 8,000 00 NIL
Cash Held for Sale of Assets 25,000 00 25,000 00

The Company’s book debts were subject to an Invoice Factoring agreement with HSBC
Bank plc (HSBC} The Directors estimated statement of affairs indicated that HSBC would
suffer a shortfall of approximately £2,090 HSBC collected out the Company’s indebtedness
in full, resulting 1n a surplus of £5,520 25 being paid into the Liguidation

On 26 March 2010 some 3 months after the date of Liguidation, HSBC forwarded the sum of
£10,896 93 representing further monies that had been credited to the Company’s account
following my appointment as a Liquidator This included monies paid over by HSEC Invoice
Finance totalling £6,096 09 The remainder of the funds relate to a small number of sundry
book debts

The Company’s motor vehicle was surrendered to Black Horse Finance who subsequently,
after sale of the vehicle, lodged an unsecured claim in the liquidation for the shortfall in the
sum of £278 56

As previously reported, the Company’s assets were sold prior to the Liquidation in December
2008 for the sum of £25,000 As this balance remained outstanding at the date of my
appomtment this amount was listed as a book debt in the Director's Statement of Affars The
Director, Mr Steven Winstone, undertook to pay this amount to the iquidator The Director
has only paid the sum of £14,073 claiming that this sum, together with the monies remitted to
the Liquidator by HSBC, reflect payment in full in respect of these assets |n essence, the
Director asserts that the monies paid into the Company's bank account between 22
December 2009 and 26 March 2010 were monies due to his new Company and not monies
due to AMI Environmental Limited

Despite many requests the Director has failled to provide evidence in support of his
assertions and has offered to pay the sum of £7,500 n full and final settlement As | have not
been provided with a copy of the Sale agreement, | have therefore been unable to venfy that
the sale was for fair value and at arm's length My investigations are ongoing and | can
confirm that solcitors have been instructed to pursue this matter

Total asset realisations achieved to date in this Liguidation are £30,580 18




31

32

33

34

41

42

43

Investigations

In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986 the hiquidater has
submitted a report on the conduct of the Director of the Company to the Department for
Business, Innovation and Skills ("BIS") As this 1s a confidential report, | am not able to

disclose the contents

The Liguidator also has a duty to investigate the extent of the Company’s assets including
potenhal claims against third parties including the Director, and to report her findings, subject
to considerations of privilege and confidentiality and whether those investigations and/or any
potential htigation might be compromised

| have instructed Solicitors to collect the remaining monies due from the Director in respect
of hus acquisition of the Cormpany’s plant and equipment | am also looking at other avenues
of investigation here concerning the wider 1ssue of plant & machinery sold and or transferred
prior to hquidation and with regard to the use of a prescribed Company name under the
provisions of S216 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Dunng the period of this report, my solicitor has undertaken extensive investigations into this
matter | can advise that the director has alsc now instructed a solicitor to represent him
Cormrespondence Is ongoing between all parties and an agreement has been reached to hold
a round table meeting to assist speeding up a resolution In this matter | am awaiting a
meeting date in this respect and a further update will be provided to creditors in due course

Creditors
Secured Creditors and the Prescribed Part

HSBC were paid in full under the terms of the Factering Agreement Therefore, the
prescnbed part calculation 1s not applicable as there are no outstanding floating charge
creditors

Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential claims in this Liguidation
Unsecured Creditors

To date, unsecured clams In the sum of £307,877 15 have been recewved, compared with
estimated unsecured claims per Statement of affairs of £185,574




44

51

52

53

54

55

56

Dividend Prospects

It 1s uncertain at thus stage, as to whether funds are expected to become available to enable
any form of distribution to be made to any class of creditor as this 1s dependent upon future
realisations from the investigations as detailed above

Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements & Expenses

Basis of the Liguidator’'s remuneration

At the iutial meeting of creditors held pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 22 December
2009 it was resolved that the Liquidator would be remunerated by reference to the time
properly spent in dealing with this matter at Walsh Taylos’s standard charging rates, and that
his disbursements would be drawn in accordance with Walsh Taylor's standard tanff (see
Appendix D)

The aforementioned bases of remuneration and disbursements also apply to myself as

successor Liguidator

Apart from a small increase in stationery charges to reflect increased costs associated
therein, there have been no increase to Walsh Taylor's charge out rates or disbursement
tanff stnce then

Remuneration charged and disbursements incurred

Liquidator's time costs for the penod of this report are £4,023 which equates to 24 10 hours
at an average hourly rate of £166 93 No montes have been drawn in this respect dunng the
period of this report

Total Liqutdator's time costs since the date of appointment are in the sum of £51,290 67
which equates to 278 78 hours at an average hourly rate of £183 98 £25,952 has been
drawn in respect of Liguidator's remuneration since the date of my appointment Enclosed at
Appendix B 1s a breakdown of my time costs in this matter in accordance with Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9 ('SIP9’)

Creditors’' Guide to Fees and Statement of Creditors’ nghis

If you require any further information with respect to a Liquidator's remuneration,
disbursements and expenses, please see Appendix D This document also includes a
statement of creditors’ nghts




6 Matters outstanding

61 Investigations are continuing Into the transfer of assets prior to the Liquidation

62 Accordingly, the estmated timescale for closure 1s dependent upon the above

63 If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me at the above
address

Yours faithfully

St

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Ligudator

Enc




Receipts & Payments Account for the Period 22 December 2009 to 21 December
2014

Appendix A




AMI Environmental Limited formerly Amico (UK) Limited

LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS

Book Debts

Ford Galaxy Vehicle

Cash at Bank

Book Debts

Cash held for sale of assets
Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS

HSBC Invoice Finance
Black Horse

Company Search

Specific Bond

Liquidators Fees

DVLA

Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Legal fees

Tax on Bank Interest
Stationery & Postage
Statutory Advertising

Trade & Expense Creditors
Directors

89 Ordinary Shares of £1 each

Net Receipts/(Payments}

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Bank Current a/c
VAT Receivable / (Payable)

Page 1 of 1

(In Liquidation)

Statement
of affairs
£

100,510 00
8,000 00

25,000 00

(102,600 00)
(9,692 00)

(149,792 00}
(32,000 00)
(99 00)

IPS SQL Ver 504

From 22/12/2013  From 22/12/2008
To 21/12/2014 To 21/12/2014
£ £

000 0 00
000 0 00
000 10,986 93
000 5,520 25
000 14,073 00
128 20 62
128 30,600 80

0 00 000

0 00 000

0 00 500
000 428 00
000 25,952 00
130 00 130 00
000 1,300 00
000 1,011 70
000 131
000 323 33
000 404 13
000 000
000 000
000 000
130 00 29,555 47
(128 72) 1,045 33
285 99 1,045 33
(414 71) 000
(128 72) 1,045 33

Kate Elizabeth Breese

Liguidator

13 February 2015 16 29




9z 91 S10z Aserugs+ €1

PL-L0-G| uoisiap,

z40 | abeq

00°2%6'5% poLIE|) KUALININGS|E (0L

P pauIND taed w0l
8 o) 19 062°18 tLazz 00z ez soo st obrL w0y (o)
0081 00 98 0zo 000 000 000 0zo 00 0 Bujpa),
8092z ooorce el o0a 0st 000 064 095 R8sy Jo vonesiEey
8 the 0s1BC A orpe ®0 08 ¥ 000 oL 08 €2 sucqeBseau]
va 8. 008SZ | 0o wo toE 000 oLl 0Tz sroppa)
seeL 05 25v'9 osor sy 03 1€ 000 or o oig IomseD
000 o0 000 000 000 000 0o 000 wepep oyoedg asen
&1 og £9009'1C arasl 050 L8 000 5815 oc 8¢ Buraugd g wwpy
(3 mwy umg poddng s{ruoistajold
Apnoy sBeasay (3) 190 wny WNOH |moy, yse) g suEEEsY ID|USG 1M{LO 1eSeurey Jaupeg UOHIOUN} JJOM JO UOESHISERD

FLOTZHIZ OL
1S0d apo) joaloig
PaIWI (4N} oIy AP3LLIC) paRWI [EIUSWUORAUT UNY - LOOOINY

Arewwing 3509 @ awi 6dIS - Augug auny




827 91 G102 Aienugad €1 FL-10-G1 UOISIap zJo 1 abeg
ou'Zes'se PALIRD HUMHISINGSIQ KOL
000 PRI 838 [R30L
<6 93} oo'szo'y 1% /4 oo o 06 LL 0o [+ 4 ] 06T JnoH |eoL
000 000 oo 000 (3] 000 1] 000 Buipeiy
oo oo ocoo 000 s o 000 000 opo §1855Y Jo Uonesjeay
ZE\SL 05 ¥ls ore 00a sz 0a0 050 oro suonelnseaul
00081 QL 0z0 onQ 0zo 000 000 oo 0 Ll ]
89S 2kl 05 isy 119> 000 01 E 000 o0d 1] Janyse])
000 000 oo 000 000 00g 000 ooo VaIEW NRedS 58D
ISELL 008L0E or Ll Daa o9 000 ose 05¢ Buueld ¢ uiwpy
(3) qywy nEs poddng T|PUO)SSaOI4
Apnoy affessay (3) 130D wun) UNOY oy P L) P sjuRys|sey JOJUDg B0 Jofivueyy uped UoRILN JIOAA O UOEILISER]D

¥10ZZLE OL ELOZ/ZL/ZZ wold
1S0d ape) pafold

papwI (¥N) ooiury AUBULIO) PAYILIT [BIUSWIUCIAUT WY - LOODINY

Aewwng jso09 g awil] 6dIS - Ajug awi)




AMI Environmental Limited (IN LIQUIDATION)

Liquidator's disbursements and expenses to 21 December 2014

Disbursements incurred and paid

Category 1

Insolvency bond Calverly
Insolvency bond Breese

Postage
Company search
Advertising

Category 2

Stationery
Facsimile

Expenses incurred and paid

Expense

Paid to

Insolvency bond Calver Lloyds Underwriters
Insolvency bond Breese QBE

Solicitors fees
Agent Fees

Pre iqudaton dishs
Pre liquidation fees
Statutory advertising

Legal Fees
Agent Fees

Ward Hadaway
Fox Lloyd Jones
Walsh Taylor
Walsh Taylor
Courts Advertising

Appendix C
Incurred Unpaid Written off Paid
£ £ £ £
37000 000 000 37000
58 Q0 000 000 58 00
119 88 64 48 000 55 50
500 000 000 500
404 13 000 0 00 404 13
957 11 64 48 000 892 63
437 38 170 55 000 266 83
100 000 000 100
437 38 170 55 000 266 83
Basis of payment
Premium
Premium
Legal Fees
Assistance Fees
Approved by creditors on 22 December 2009
Approved by creditors on 22 December 2009
Statutory payment - set tanff
Incurred Unpalid Written off Paid
£ £ £ £
101170 000 000 101170
1,300 00 000 000 1,30000
2,311.70 000 000 231170




AMI ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED FORMERLY AMICO (UK) LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION -
THE COMPANY

NOTICE CONVENING ANNUAL MEETINGS OF CREDITORS & MEMBERS
PURSUANT TO S.106 INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that annual meetings of members and creditors of the Company will be
held at the offices of Walsh Taylor, Cxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds £$20 9AT on 23
March 2015 at 10 00am and 10 15am respectively, for the purposes of receiving a report and account
by the liquidator showtng the manner in which the winding-up of the Company has been conducted, the
property of the Company disposed of and to receive any explanation regarding the conduct of the
irguidation

The following resclutions will be put to the meeting

a) That the Liguidator's Receipts and Payments account to 21 December 2014 and annual
report be approved,

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at the above meetings may appoint a proxy to attend
and vote in his place It 1s not necessary for the proxy to be a member or crediter Proxy forms must be
returned to the offices of Walsh Taylor at the above address by no later than 12 00noon on 20 March
2015

DATED THIS 20" day of February 2015

Kate E Breese m

Liguidator

CVvL1313



Rule 8.1

Notes to help completion of
form

Please give full name and address for
communication

Please insert name of person (who
must be 18 or over) or the "chaiman of
the meeting” (see note below) If you
provide for alternative proxy-holders in
the eircumstances that your first choice
1s unable to attend please state
name(s) of the alternatives as well

Please delete words in brackets if the
proxy-holder 1s only to vote as directed
1e he has no discretion

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up)

AMI ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED FORMERLY AMICO (UK)
LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

Name of creditor /

Address

Post Code

Name of proxy-
holder

1

| appoint the above persan te be my/the creditor's/imember's proxy-
holder at the meeting of creditors/members to be held on 23 March
2015 or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy-holder I1s to
propose or vote as instructed below [and in respect of any resclution
for which no specific instruction I1s given, may vote or abstain at
his/her discretion]

Any resolutions which the proxy-holder
18 to propose or vote in favour of or
against should be set out in numbered
paragraphs in the space prowded If
more room Is required please use the

other side of this form

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor/member has not signed in
person

Voting instructions for resolutions
Resolution

That the Liguidator's Receipts and payments account to 21
December 2014 and annual report be approved

Approved/ Rejected

Signature Date

Name in CAPITALS

Position with creditor/member or relaticnship to creditor/member of
other authonty for signature

Please note that if you nominate the chairman of the meeting to
be your proxy-holder, he will be the liquidater or his
representative.

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form

CvLE13




Rule 4.73

Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of AMI Environmental Limited formerly Amico (UK)

Limited

In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant Date 22 December 2009

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and cutstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hiquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clasim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and If so which) of
the categories of preferenttal debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s} clairmed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date 1t was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on hus behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

CVLForm4 25




|eaoidde jetnBua oyl 0} se Aldde sajnt BLES U] PUB ‘LoNRIaLNLe)
8l pasosdde Aferpu se Apoq elWwes oY) O} epew e 1snw jsenbar ay) pefueyn
&0 ) 18y} 188nbes Aew Jojepinbi e ‘pexy seam ucielaUNUas § JOjEpinbi ouy) Jo siseq
B[ BIUIS SHIURISLINOID W1 9BUBYD [ENUBISGNS DU [EUBIEW B LisSg SBY SJL) B58UM,

LOQRIGUMLSS JO MBIADY

{(#ojeq g ydesBeied o) pelgns) vonepinbi ey W Adde o} S6NLTUGY
USENSIWPE 8L U1 PeX) UOHRIBUNILG) JO SISEq By JOJBNSILIUPE SB pepe pey
JEPINDE BUY UDIUM L UONESSILILIPE LB (X U0 AJSBIP SMOJ0) UCHEMND ey} B0

£AINY B L1 NG 188 BIEIS & LM BNREI0IR
ul e g p ‘Uonepinby Alesindwon B U weuundde Sy Jeye SyUOW gL uel
491E| JoU BSED AUB UF DUB 'DAOHE pOQUOSED SB SJONDELD IO BRIIWIGD oy} A paxy
uafieseunwe; iy 168 o pau isuy sey ey ssepun uoieoidde ue yons exew jou Aew
+o1epinbi| ey} 1nq iojepinbi) 8y} Aq uoneoldde uo INE ey Ag pexy eq W I TAD B U|
shem Buimaliog 8L JO BUC Ul paxl BY WA § ‘BAGGE 6B PEXL 10U $1 LONRIGUNWRS By |

Jopepinbi 8y} Buicdde Loy Bureal o4y 12 Lexe) 8q ABW pejBseuntus)
84 01 81 Jojepinbi| 8U) Ydiym uo swue) eyl Dufpoads uonmosal Y BAMLWED Buy
Jo 9B 8U) Ul Aidde sB S9)BLU BLUBS BU) JO JUNODJE 8YE) SIOHPAL BY|  SJoNpam Jo
Buieauw B o uohn|osel & Ag pexy 6q Arw UONEIBUMNLE) § 0JEPINDY S1) 'UoIELLIeIaR
epsinbal By SYELU 10U S30P SEIILIWOY ey Jo ‘BalILILOD uonepinbl ou =1 BB )

LY [2SP 0] SBY JOIEPINDI| BUY UXIUM $IBSSE BU) JO BINJRU PUB SN[BA OU}  «
'SaNNp sy INO petues
eazy 0} J0 ‘N0 Buliues eq o) sreadde Jajemnbi o4 YOI Ui SSBUBADORE B .
ADUBAJOSUI ) UiiM UOTIDeUUIND
un iejepinkl) ot uo siey Lois eariap Jo pun| jeuogdsoxe ue o Aupqsuodser Aue e
ases ey} jo {esmieio Jo) Aixejdwos ey

susnew Buimolio) ey o) pretel
BABY [IBYS BENHULIOD &) uoiSHep sp e Buvue w ey sées JZ)L ¥ oy peydde
a1 0} sebepeased Jo ebejusased sy eunuLelep 0] BSNMULLOD BU) Joy €1 I ‘oBemeaad
B S8 PoX)) SI J AU PeXY 9§ O 51 UOESSLINWAL BY) SB5EY JO USBUIGIIOD IO $3SBY
BSAL JO USIYM UG SUILLSIap 0] {SU0 S BB} J) SRS Uoepinb)] ey) 1o} &1 J)

sappinbi] s Aq euop sBuI Laep o) pasn eq dew sebeuecsad
waseyp ebeuomed B SB paxy $1 LONEISUNWSS BY) BISUM  JOTEDINbI
By Ag suop sbunp weseyp oy pesn eq ABw Seseq Weseyp pue
‘UOIRIBUNILGS B4} XI} O} pesn 8q Aew seseq asauy) JO UOHBUIqWD Ay

Wnowejes B SR .
X 'uonepmbi) eqy L Buisue sienew o)

Buipueye u Yeis sIy puis Jojepmbry ey Aq ueal 4aedoid aun) ey) o) exsatejal kg .
wioq

JO peInGUISID JO PESIBes AR UMUM S108SE SU) JO enjBA o Jo eleluouad g 58 .

PeX)) Bq J[BUS LONBIEUNLUAI aY) B RIEIS SOINY Sl 096L SeIny ADUBASU) Gy
10 BLZ) b~ LT) ¥ SOINY W1 INC 19T SI UOIGUNLIG) B JOJERINDI) a4y BUIXY JO) $1SBQ o)

uopRIeUnD) 8 Josepinbi| euy Bupey
£06) £,101BpINbI| AU o |3AS] BU) puB

fousnesU oL Jo $50.80ud ey senosip puB JOILCL O} BERIWLNS By} X Apunpoddo
ue sepiACud SIY]  BSIWBLIO SIORNP BRJIWWLICD By} SSBIUN uoIEPINbY By Jo sseJfioxd

L4 4

12 4

[4 4

oyl U0 SLUOW § AsA 1SBS| 18 BERIWIWCY el ¢ podal 0) peanber &1 soNepINby
eyl Buo pjoy 0) SPesU BY SBPIDEp JOIEPINbI| AU) UBLM JO 'SRTIWILCD BU) JO JeguUIBLI
e Aq pejsenbes usym Jo eeppwwos ey Aq peesBe selep peymeds Je Jeuue pley
8q 15N sBunesw juenbesqns pue ‘{iske & jeuy) ) jusequodde sy X0) eWyslgelse
5} JO $%BOM O UNQU BNIWLICD 8 Jo Buiieew Jsiy BUF [ed isnw soemnbly Byl

asqIwwoo uonepinby 8y) se Bueq ul B
lla vonesisiiwpe iy jo sesodmd ey) Joj) PeYSIGEISe SaqIUICD AUB UOHELSILILPE
Us w0 A@Eipawwi Smofjoy uonepInby e auaym SasBD L Inq “ojepinbly ey syodde
ysium Bunsew S10Uped eu) 18 Paysi|geIss Aensn s solpwiwod 6y|  $39) € Jojepinbi)
au) aaoxdde pue uoiepinbl] sy Jo IONPUCO B JOJUOLE O] 'SIGQUBLI § JO WRLLIXELW
€ pUf £ JO WU B s “GeMWLI0S uatepnbi) au) pelfes sejiwwos @ wiodde
o} Whu ey eaey suoppasn oyl (Losindwos Jo Aeprnioa Jeeys) uoiepinb B w

sapunuod uogepmby syl

“1AD B W JoepInby
SB PB Auanbosgns osie ABW JOIRASIIWPE Uy JOjepinb) BLLOSSG YoU S80D JOAISNMY
[BI01J0 BA) SBSED LoNs U]  Jojepinbi| S8 1B 0] JoleNsiwwpe Jeuuoy eyl wodde ABw
EN02 BY) UDABISILILPE UB LD Ajajeipaluun smoljo) uoiepinbl Alosindwos B eiatpg

solepinbiy
suiBWel JeAsde) [Ee ey peluiodde Jjou s Jauonpesd ADUBAIOSUI LB BrBuAN
slElG 0 Aimasseg U 0 JRySq U0 adiveg Asuaaosu) ey Ag Ageap so esodind ey
103 PAUALOD SIOHPALD JO BUIleOW B 1B Jaye IDAIA0AS (B0 By} Jo e2ed w sojepinby
52 pe 0] pajuiodde 6q Afensn [im seuonioesd Asueaosul ue sjasse Juesyubs o
Bsak)) s, Jepuo dn-Buipuwm e Jo Bunjew ey) uo Aejepewws JoleMNby BeWosaq
Janesel (etifjo ey ‘suonepinb AoSiNdWwoo 1SDW U eNABE ASUSAOSY oyl o)
BuIBUCIRq (R0 LB PUF LINGD B4) JO JETIHO U 51 IBNSSE. [E0I0 By Jaradel [RIDUI0
U} PelieD [eIolo ue A 1 Jauoipead Aousajostr ue Ag Jou pauuoped Al sesen
Isowt wi *si JolBpINDY JO UDLOUNY B4y 'PURY IBIO BU) LO Logemnbi AosiNdwos B U

sloHpes Jo BuneeLl 15y euyy 18 JCIEPINDH e jo Jusunuiodde aU} Lo BI0A UED BI0UPaID
8} pu JnoyBnoap Jojepinbi se sioe Jeuonnoexd ADUBAOSUI Ue vonepinbl jo ed) sy
U (TAD 0} peiBABIgae Uayo) uolepinbl AZunioa sioipas g pefes s uoiepinky
AUnioA JUBAJOSIN Uy OM) BU} JO LDWIWOD eUoW ey s1 uonepnbl Aejunop

WNOS AU} JO JAR0 AQ PAIINSL 51 Y Liaum *Klosindwod 10 Ssepioyaseys
947 Jo LoNN|osa) Aq peimuisul 51 ) Laum KIEIUNIOA JBUNS aq Azl usheminky  Aluoud
30 Jepso pequosesd B U speeaad el J0 USINUISID 44) pUe S19ssB sU O Uonasies.
oy Buipeue siege s Auedios e o dn Supuim [Bulio) ey st uogepinbil  amnpecasd
Aouanosul eesodios jo edAl ucwwes jsow 8Y) $1 (dn Bupum, 0} uaepinbr]

ampasold vopepmnbi

BAISSINND 94 O} JBpisuco ABL) esol) eBuseyD
PpumB JoIEPiNbI| BU) Ag peutoll Sesuedxe INoge USHBULIOLN Y80S UBD SJONPE MOY pUB
pex)) BJB £6@) UIILM Uo 5iSBq ey sure|dxo 'see) Jopiow pue eadsdde o) siyBu saug
0 arme oq SMOIPRD diey o) pepuaiul §1 apind syl 59 % oEpnky ey} Jo s1IsBq
By X 0} SIOPPAR X0 SLEIUBLeW Bupiaaid AQ i1Seusi snp sesubooa uoneisiBo)
fousnosw el Joepinby se pe o) pajrodde Lsucqpesd Aousapsu ey o
UGIRIBLNWS) B JENHLIBd U PUB ‘51500 JO [BAS] GU) L ISSISILN }0BXP B GABY 6J0J6.0U)
'S19658 BU JO NG S)qEP UL JO BWOS JOADOR) 0] 6doy DUM 'IOIPEID BY] 618558
$)1 j0 1o pled an sBuipaascud ed) 0 $1500 oY) uonepinbi oL sa08 Auedwiod B UBUAL

uoponpodu|
SITVYM ONV GNVION2
5334 .SH0LVAINDM OL 3AIND SHOLIGIYI v

(4]

vz

ez

(A4

|4




10 '9MISSIIXE BG PNOM LONEULIoUI sy Buliedaud ul paAJOAL 1500 DUB ou By] e

12U} RISPISUCD
&y ssojun ‘sABP | LNYIM UCHEULIOLI pajsanbes 8L epiacid Jsnul Jojepinby oy

HNoo 8y} jo woissiued

By Jo {Jesuny Buipniow} KICUPAES PBINASUN JO BNIEA LI %t JS28] I J0 S2ULNoLGD
QUI WM JOJPeLD PEUrBsUn LB A 40 OUpar) pamoos B Aq Jeyle epew aq Aeul pug
‘BunLis LI 84 1ML jsenbey w Podal BLy U N0 198 sasusdis pUE LIONRISUNLSS BLy
WNOGE LU JeUNny epianid 0} sajepinbl) au) isanbay Asw Joypesn e (UogeuBisas
§Jorepinbi| ey aalwoss oy Buneatu e jo sesodind ey} Joj pasedaud useq sey

podal ey} aseym sAep sseuisng £ Jo) poder sse.B0x e jo 1dieoel Jo sARD |Z UL

sasuadxa
PUB UGIBISURLLS! §J0Jepinti) el ebue)eyo o) MBU Jewy pue 'z 2 yduiberd
 pauleydxe s2 'UoNBUUOI JaULny jsanbal 0] SIYBL SI0UPOID 64} 10 JUBWAEISE
pousd 1) Buunp epew Ajerpe sem wewded Jeueum jo sandedsaLn *Loda)
B} Jo pousd ey Buunp soepinby sy Aq paundul sasuadxe oy} Jo WeWRIEISE -
‘Wodau ey} jo pousd et Buunp epew Afjenoe sea uswded souiaym
0 vaioadseun spoued esoy Buunp GUOP Miom ) Jo Loduosap e L JeLeBo)
‘sp0deu snolaead 8y Aq passass spouad ey Buung pafirews uoijeseLNLLEl
a4 'pexy Ussq sey FISBq S JGLE SPBW Bq 0] J8J) e} St podas sy p -
{Wodes ey jo pouad ew Jo) JuswoIuoddi Aue INOLUIM
JUNOWE JBU) S8 Umoys 6q ABL P 858D UYOIUM Ut JUNOLLB 16S B $© PaXy St Jl BJaLM
idaaxe) peusd 1ey Buunp pied Ajjenpe sem 3 oqeym (o eansedsau ‘Uodel
e o pousd eyl Buunp pefiieys ueneloUNWEl oY) PaXY Usaq SEY SISEq AN .
‘(1) 01 wodau ey Jo poued ey} Buunp ueye) sdajs ey Lodal By} Jo e7Ep BU}
12 pexyj Jou 4 o) Jojepinbi| SU) Jo UONEIGUNLISI BU) 10} PaXl) SISBq 047 O SR

SPROW 1SNl
sbiodas eyl s0ppers 0 suodal ssaufiod [ENLLE pUss o) pasnbal s1 Jojepinbi eu|

UORRILGIL| JOLRIN) J0j sisenbas pue spoda) sseBoug

SJOUPBID 0} SpUAS
ay spodas Aue Ul pue S8} siIy BuLILBIEP Jo BSOdNG BU] J0) PULIGALCO SIOYPAL
Jo Buesw Aue o} ‘(8U0 §1 BB ) BERIWWCS AU} O} UOKEIGUNLIA) JBY) JO JUROWE
oL SE0MISID PNoyS ey ‘(mojeq | 1) ydeiBerad eas) sparcasd By} O IN0 LCIRIBLNLIO)
$BAIS00) PUB JOYPEJT PRINDGS B JO JBLBA L JasSe Ue Sostees JOJEpinb ey) alsum

KIOYPAD PIINDOE JO0) SUORES|[EaY

seflieyn ecuBwy pue Uoeneasxdep
Tewes wowdnbe pur eouo sB UONE SIE0D pESLBAS Siseq 0 Aorcoel s
uonejaunuia) s JoIEpinby e4) o) [euonippe efiByd s sej LONRNSILILPE U2 «
udRIBuNWG) jo eBueed v 58 pelBINXEs slieyoe .

siqissiuLad you axe Bumwojjo ou L

epew Bisaq 5| eBreys o yoiym

Lo siseq ey} esuedxe jo Jofleieo yoee 1) ‘'uie|dxe pINOYS JOIEPINDY Su) ‘jeAsudde
Buryeas usUyAy UopBIaUNnLIeS s 0jepnki) 8yY) §8 JOUUBL SWES o) Wl pasasdde
ueeq el Aoy b weeip aq AW seweNGsp Z AoBee) tecuedie seuo A

£8 ABM GLIES B Ui LUGL] J1OGE LORBLIOAN SS0fosts o) pasadald eq pnoys Jojepinbi|
e ybnoyye |2acidde Joud INOLTM UMEID BY UBD SJLBLIAEINGSIH | A0Bajes

abeayi ssewsng ‘epdwiexe 1oj ‘SISBq SIqEUOSES)
pue Jadosd B LD LIONEDIND 81y 0} PeEoofje oq UBS JRU) SISOO PEE00IE 40 Peseys
ephiou Aaw Asy ) Aved pug uepuedapur ue of wewded e 0] 10U 1N woIEPINDY
Byl O} BIqEIse) ADaIp @B Jeyl SiSo0 @B essy|  sjuswesngsp z Aoborn .

€L

(73

{2

1 4]

HEIS 18y 1O 81 IO OIepInb|
6ty 0} pesinquies 5300 JeEanbe pue sesuadxe |oren sobBreys suoydale)
obeisod ‘eBeuois eny woo Buisiuesps ejdurrxe Jop 'Bpniowl ABWw esey(  Aued
Ray apuadapln ug o) JuaWAld & pus Lonepnbi oy o) Yo ojqeIeRl Apanp
anypuadxe ooeds St BIGL) AeUM SIS00 BB BSEY| SWOWESINASID | ABers

sauoBsies om ol By I §1500 LSS eygeuoses) pue sieldosdde aq pinoys
UoNEPINDI| 84 LA LOHBUUED L oJEpINbI| 8y} 0) PesMquiel pue Aq oL $1507)

sosusdys JA0 PUR SIUALISSINGSI]

218 Jey Jo s1y

Jo soepinbi| 8L AQ N0 PELLES e SSIMELI0 PINOD 1B 1N PEPENUOINS Usaq ol
12U YoM AU Jo 1500 8L} pue siEIep 8piaosd 0S|E PNOYS JoTeRMDY Bl ejqesiidde
spoued aun Aq Hids ye1s o sepe.l AQ pesOfIsIp By PINOUS SojE) 'MBIASS JopUn

pousd e} Buunp 8121 Ino-afifeup aU) 6] sabuzyd Aue Useq BABy e}y Apaoe
apeudadde Aq pesdjaue pue yets jo sepei Aq ds seses JoBey U 'saye) o-aBueyn
afiesoas s pus wads ewn ey Roued eu Jo adsal Ul sfieyd ou) 8SOPSIP PINoYS
Joyepanbat a1y 'SISRY S1900 SWN B UC £ uCHRIBUNIUG. Aue eisuw (812158 BLR IO GrBA
peppe ou Gafuig se peaesad 6q WBIL jey) siuswaunbas Kojeinbas pue suolesiqo
JASINENS Uielied iny Jsnw Jojepinbil euy Jeu) BuisiuBicoa Js(Iym) ssuo ey 4o
SBIUBISWINQUD BY) L 9|qBLCSEE) §1 PODIELD UGNEBUNLISS BU) JOLIBLM PURISIIDUN O)
BlgB 8g PINOYS SICHPeS) PasSasse aq o] eses ay) jo ssebBosd e ejqeus 0) JusyYnNs
PEABILDR SBA Y MOU LR MBIABS JBPUN pouad BL U PBABILOR UBOq SBL JEUM

o Uoneuedxe we spir0sd pinoys Jojepinbi) e '| / ydeibesed w peyrads siepew

o1 0) UCIIpPE U ‘sI0ppaso 0} Ajeoipouad Guitode) uala, (mojeq | 2 ydedesed pes)
S[BASIL paideds 18 s10Hpass o} spoday sseuliord pues o peanbeu s soyepmbiy ey

PoXY USd(] GARY UOHEIDUNWIAT JO S9SRY GIR JOYY

Hels Jey Jo sity 3o Jojepinbil ey 4Q 100 PaUrED 8q BSLMIBLID
PINOS Je1) N0 PRIDBIUCI-GNS USoY S2U 18U) J0m AL JO 1500 L) pUe SHESP epiaaid
Osfe pjnoys Jolepinki) el Aualpe sieudordde Aq pesdjeus pue yeis Jo sepesS Aq
Wds soses wir| ul 'soje) o-efseys eBrlsae B pue Reds B BU) BSORSIP PINOYS
Jojepinbit e ‘siseq SI1S00 ewn B Uo pelendjes st efieys pesodold By BleUa BseD
8} J0 SB2UBISLUNDND U W sigeucseal s slmeyo pesodosd elt JeUlaym pue pessasse
6q 0} 8522 auy] jo ssa.fosd Gyl GiqeUe OF JUBDIPNS POABIYDE SEM }I MOy pue pousd
B} LI PAABILDE UBB] SBY 1eUM Jo UoHBLRKIXS Ue epirtud pue biep o} poued ay) 1oy
sfszyo pasadosd 6L 8jels pihas Jolepinty ey o pewes useq ApEalE SBY RIOM J|

LES I8y Jo i )0
Jojepinty| 83 AQ 1IN0 POILIEY 6 SSLAIBLIC PINOO 1BY INO PBISEAUCO-GNS 6 O} PpUBIL
§1 J9 Usaq sBY 18] Hom AUe J0 IS0 BLY pUR §jle1ep epLaod 0SB pinoys Jojepinby ey

eses sy} o spedse 5jso0 s
BUJ U1 PEAJOALN 64 o} Aoy e Oum Jo Usaq aABY Oum eidoed esou) J0 ‘Yes Jo sepeiB
Aq Yids ‘sorey yo-efimyo JUBLND pUBR PESN SHILIN BLUN WINLLUILL 64} JO Sjiejep opiaosd
pinoys Jojepinbi BYl ‘sisBq SIS0 G B Uo IuBnos §1 uonelaunwal eyl o wed Aug g

UMUK O uoisiaoud i) Jo) jJBuLo)

peisebbns e o s1es epnd siy 0} xipuedde eyl BN Buieq s1 [eacxide LoLym

12 9582 aU) J0 PNPLOO e} BuLnp aBeis ey Lo puadop |w pepiosd LoNBLLCU B4y) JO
WRIXe PUB GIMBU BUE 58D BN JO SOOURSLUIZUE oY) e of pueBes Buney ejerdaidde
1 WBnos §158q eu) JounsUMm 0) s JualueBpnl pauuojLs uB exew o) sJonpess

e} S0 PAIILLILICD A} sideus O) Loneuuojn Buroddns Juaing epiacud pinoys
JOlEpInkY| Guy ‘LONBIRUNLLBI JO S95BA J0 SISE] &k J0) Juslsaule Bunisas U

UDRRIBLNWIA JO saseq Bupy usymm

Liorepinbil sy Aq pepjaosd 8q PIROYS LONRULIOJL] WM

LE9

£9

vi9

elg

I8
3]




1L0Z JequidAaN
| J8YyE Jo uo uonepinb) oju seoB Auedwoo B eloym soindde apnd sy

03P aARRRL

uoijgunwal o) Bunejes
sajru lopiers sy 0) Relgns 69 10U M PLB PELIBILGD SJ0JIPE.D U} pUB JOjepInb eu)
usamiaq Jueleabe Joj JGHEW B 8q (M BJjEU SN 4o siuswebuele Auy  Auedwoo
WBNOSW 8L JO sirele el ojul suonebiseaw 0 LOREBIN pury O} epeW SBLUNBLIDS
ale punj sup Jo siusweltely  sJ0Vper o) Jeuaq AUB Ut YTS8) |Im USYELIBOLN %I0Mm
B} Jaylaum LIELBOUN S I BENEDEq JO JUBDLEP BB ABYl 8SNBJ0q ot 'S1asse oy)
1910 10) pied 8q 1OUUED LM SHISE) INO ALeD 0) Jolepinbi eu) Jo) Aed o) seajesiuel
QIGR(IFAR SPUNY 6YBW O 80.58 [M SIONPASD LSUM SUCISEI00 8q 0SB ABW 8]

way) UssmIBg Wawuoiodda e aas8a Ajensn [ Aeu) ‘LK) SWes By Wy eI
Jojepmnbe Bunwosu 90y pue JojEpinby SUCHING Bu) 8L, LGIEUSUWE Bl peacsdde
SE Apoq ewes e 0] epew eq jsnw uonexdde ay  Jojepinbi BuoBine ey o) pred
8q PINCYS JEL) ILUNOLE BU) JO UoHBUIULISIBP B Jo} 8pew eq Aeu uonedijdde 1os sem
TUNGUWRE B} LDIym J0) paleidion UBaq Se Xiom ayj Jo pesde)d sey ew) 8uy) 8ioyeq
108 ©] S8SEO0 JOJEPIND BUY PUB LNOWIRZ Yot & £1 LOGEIGUNLLG) B4} JO SISBq BU) BIBYAA

@PEUW S1 JBPIO UNOD JO LONOSed

LONEUILLBIOP JOYLIN; € [UN JOJZPINbH Mau 6l J0 UONEIaUNLIS! H1) 0] LONBIe) U 0By8
BARY ] SANUIUICD Juoweoeday oL AI0Jaq AISIRIDELILE [DEYR Ul SEM LDIUM 18P0 INoo
1O usiiosal "uoneLILGap AUB Jel1oue Jo soeid w pajuodde £ Jolepinbi mel B

UNGO BY) JO SIOVPES
8y 'eeRItweD aU AQ pasuoyine ssepun pred eq jou Asw 5)soo oud ‘Asuasosu
o) o pe o Wy uso sy sdoidwe pue Joios B 81 JoEpInk pejuiodde ey )

SIOPpEL J0 BUBOW B 10 6aNILILGS U] “INad 6y) 0] pauejal Bq ABW WaY) Usemlng
endsip Aty peuoisodde Bq pioys eigeded UOTEJBUNILES 8] MOY SBAIBSWAL)
uaemiBag eaufia o} Welyl Jo) &1 J pejodde aue siolepNnbe JUIol (SO 10) TMmE BIBLA,

PALLBOUCD JO)DAL] PEANDOs auy) Lk §1os6k pollieyn
U Buieap 10} 86) £1) Jo s1seq Bu 0a:fe I Joepinbl) eyl '1easmoy ‘Afensn  ssiny
8L L INC 165 B[E0E B UM BOUBMICIOE W B{ES JO $pBE0K BU) JO N0 PajRIBINLIA) 8Q
O) PAHUUE S S JOIPSID POIDOS B JO JBLE LUO E1BSSE Sa58al MNBpinby sy} sueusp

vopessunwal oy lupe|d TIARRW QO

£josE8
B jo o pred 8q 0} 51500 ey BP0 AR PN0S BY)  peleseude.) Bq JO JRedde o)
J9QUINU K16 10 UOL IO 8UO BRUIWOU ABW ABL) PUB 106D ABLY UINOD BU) §8 SXC}IPEL
B} JO ONS O JUBS Bg 1SN Loneoydda SNy JO BONOU S00BPINDI B SETHNILCO
ou s s ) Buuesy LNCo ey 1B pewesesda) 6q X sredde 0] SIEQLIBLL S} JO BIOW
10 SUO GIEUWOU ABLY SOLIILIND BUY) PUT BEIHULIOD G JO SIBGLIBLL My} O) ejou
SAED y| 1588 12 el Jsnw ey unoo o) 0 Adde o) sepep ey 5 pelumyd wiseq
9} JO PESERLOLN 6] D) BIR) JO JUNOLLE SL) S04 1INCO Gy o) Adde Aewr ey aepdosddewn
§1 3 X5 0 pesn si58q Y] (8L Jo Weoumsul § oEos AOFIRIS S LM SOURPI000R
W o uonagstAaupe Bupecard 6y L SODPAD oyl ‘eRRULCY uOREDIbY eyl
Af] PO LOMEIBUNLUG) LR JEU) SJOPISU00 8U §|  SJOLIPELD 8L} JO Lionjosay Aq ‘pebueys
$i52q 6U] X0 ‘pesresout 9q GjBJ 10 UNOWE 6} jBY) 1senbes Amw ey ejeudaxidew
) XY 0) Pesn SISBQ S} IBY) JO SIS © ‘uoneqsuupe Bupecesd o w
40 S8}Witiod uonepnbg e Aq pext) LOMEIGUNLLIBE BU) JBUE RISDIEUOD Jolepinbi el &

LPOUSPESSIP §) JOJEpInb)| M J IPUM

k4

Sht

o

Auedwod Juaosu &) JO $18551 GU) JO Ino jou pue

Jueandde au) Aq pied AQ 1sni Loneordda euy) J0 S1500 61 BSIMISYI0 $J8PI0 IN0D Bl
SE8{UN piadal Jo pamo|[Esip 8 sosusdxe auyj Jo 'pelueyd Bq SISEq AY) PRINPE) 0g
UO{IBBUNLUIAI 8L} 181} J8pJ0 AW 11 'pepuna; am Loneoidda au] Jeptsuos LINoo ol i

Duueedy oy wojeq

sAup | 1899| 12 ecuapiae Buloddng pue vogesdde ey jo Adoo B ojepinby ey}

aa1B 1snuw puedidde ay) (UMOYS $1 65NED JUMDLNSLE JBU) SJOPIFLOD 1) B ABLU ) Yoim}
voiiealidde ey SSIWSIP Jou 880D UNOD 8L} §| (BAOqE | 2 ydeiBered ees) papodos

151y 51 uonsenb i SesUBdXE B Jo BuLLNSLY JO UOTRIBUNWES B4} j0 BuItiEL By LW
1 podas sseuboid 8 ioepnbi eyl DuiAeoe) JUBMDCE BUY) )0 SHEEM g LI SpELU

©Q 1SNW UCNBMKIdR YoNs AUy "UNCT 8y} JO UoISEILLISd Buy SBY oy 10 sauBe (Josuny
BLezpryoun) £1011peuD PAINDBSLN J0 ahfea Uy e Jod 0| 1sea) 18 pepacad Jojpe.s
pexsecun Aug £q 10 Joypars pamnoes Aur Aq LNos oLy o) epell oq feul LoRSddy

UNoo e 0) Aidde JoL ese SUOIIPUGD WEHES pepincd ‘ABw ey BNRSEIXe
FOTSWNAND B [je Lk 925 JOJBpINDI} By AQ POLMOW B85UB0Xe 6} J¢ Breudoiddew
§ fiseq o YOy KOl B vonesoUNWe) 8 olERINDI B4 JBY) SBABNEq Jolpaw & Jf

Bunum Ly Jojepinbi| ed) o) 9pew oq isnw
UM 1$6nboJ oYl Ul JNOUoD [SNILL SICHPALS BUL JO SNfEA U1 Jues Jed UB) 1SRG 18
S op 0} JOpUo U] Burpow I01pe.o B B0 0) Joepinby 8L auinbes Azw Aoy utiiouny
i} 1IN0 ALRD 0) WL BIGRUS 0] $68) 8 X0IEMNbY o) GASISHR O} AUOUINE BABY OUM
Apoq B £8 SIOUPEIS B4} §1 J SGRIWWOS ucnepinbl B §) Gy} eIByMm SaSED W1 Ideoxg

LPSLISREESID §] JONPOIS B J) IRUM

SO0 0 UONMEDEA LG £IB6A O LILIM BPEI 8G |SNW s15enbal pug Jojepinty
oLy Ag tsenbed ey Jo 1ieoe) Jo sdep g7 unim pepiacid Bq PSNLU UCBULON 81y)

o
PaIEdRA O 18U} GIRP B} S0UO POJBEIRA $BY oY esSym IO usuwodde s sojepinby
B} Jo @ER 8y) WOy PEUOIN SLRUDW XI5 Jo poled USSR ISOLL 9UY) JO PUR S O}
tusunodds WO pousd sy $1 pepiasd Bq 1SN UONBLLIOKA 6L} YuM Joj pousd syl

pousd JUBABISY By} th Lsa1s J0 apa yoee AqQ JUBdS SN0y J0 RQUINU By«

nC pelieyd e Amg yon 18 038) AUNoy eBaseae ey) 4eis o opasl youe 0} -
‘asea 8y

0) peutisse LTS J0 JOJERINGY @) AQ SED BY) L0 JUBHE BNCY J0 JBLUING |B10) BY)

~ §1 papliaasd 64 YSTIU LM UOHBULIONIN 4}

AusdWod Su) 10 JSPIOURIBYS JO JO1Ap "IoHPa AuB Ag jsenba. uodn oflieip p
904 '95E Ay) U0 Juads BLN, ey NOGR LONSLLOKA WEyed epacsd 1snu snepinby oyl

HURUNDOS [FUCRIDPY — UORIULION) JO LOSIACIY

UOTELLICLE L)
# vaIsIACud 9L} J0) B SLLN SABD | Bu) Jo Ancxo &yl 1O 'UOHEULORN PeISBnboI L)
epuoud o) fesryel s a0mprt e 30 sABP 1Z Ui LNOD Byl o) Aidde ABw Joppaso Auy

UOBLLLICHY e Bupiacud jou Jo) suoseed ey sall 1SNW Y B5ED YoIum W

‘paysonbs vogguUoAn

o1 0) uoniEtal Wt AWERUSPHUCS o LONBSIGe LR 0) 190ignE &1 JolEpnb Gy -
10 'uonsad Aue jsutebia eOUBIOIA 0) pES| 0} patedie

8q il 10 uonepnby) Bu) 0 IINPUCS Bu) O) [eipniasd 8q PNOM ANSOED -

¥é

£6

76

3]




PeRLIEM 8] |im uonmumidvae Jo sisiEUR Pomep At
PUR SN '000'0G3 ‘Peeoxe o) petoedys am 10 POOOXE $IS00 BUI BANBINWING GI4M
‘(samen) |ensmun Aue j0 Lonausidxe ey o) 1afgns} jEep jo pagy ssudaidde
au) epyaaid Ajjlensn |lim eroqe umoys jeu) o) Jejuns Amwuns ino-eBry pue e
B 000 053 PUB 000 013 Usemoq ‘aq o) Peliedxs 6J8 JO ‘818 1500 6LL BAIZINWND BIBLM  «
'95ED Y] JO SaBe) [ensn Aug
wedxe puB ot sod eres oBesoas pua SINGY JO JOGUINU BL 9121S ‘WRLILIW B S8 'PINOYS
Jopepmi 9 000’013 UBY) $5| 8q 0) PREdXe I8 PUR 6/ 5|S03 6L BAIRIWIND BiBUM

Ajdde |m Areuoniodoud (o suDRIBpISUGD
pug ‘sBsEd 1B W ajendoiddi 6q 10U W oaoqe paisalifing BINSORISIP JO [BAB] B4

4218 Loddns pue smEsissy -
S[BUOISSajoud JOIUDS JBYI) =
lobeeyy -

mgmy e

guBEEEéﬁn_ﬂnnguﬁésugﬁgﬁé

ssaleu oipads-asea Jogin Ay«
sOUpas) -

Buwus|d puB vonRASUIWPY  »
En!ﬁﬁmﬁ_ﬂh!:bpﬂnﬂnunsuegnggbbgghﬂp
@SB Bu] JO SBoURsUmOID

B4} 0) juBAsies Aem B Ui (PEPIID-arie puUR) DelSSE YoM Ui ‘uodn papodal spouad aw) ey
40 L4088 J0) Widy JEINGB] B U1 ONBULIOIN 8njBA 1NC-8SseyD pur jLuads @) epiacud 0] Pyasn 6 |}

BUL0) Breudosdde ue w seuBLIWNg Jno-eBmuo pue ueds aur| o
BYBU ) Feysim JojEpinby el jsenbes
gggg-nﬁ—ogsgsuguckacon«EEsbu -
'pasn eq o} sepeull esoy) 0y ejeudosdde sam ) Aum Suosaas oy pue
N0 PeLUES 8MEU) JUSIBHID BY] BHENEPUN O} PASN L2IS j0 s6peid eyl Jo uoneuedxe ue  ~
pouad
641 30} Wads oM j0 exge) By} 0} PelEial ‘PouBd e} BULNG UBYELIOPUN XI0M 0 STESp  —
apnrun JBius oM N0 PORD HIOM 10 LoNdUISIp Y s
SEINUIL g Bt 18)28.6 10U J0 SYUN LY PIPIOOGI B4 [ BL JBY) UoRedxD
UB §] 8usti1 s Lodang Jo 1900 e Buueacoal K Adijod Bu) pue uewubisse
au} 01 pellisp usaq 6ABY 18Y) Seies pur yeis jo seprl 6y ‘PESN UBBq BAZY 18U
Su o spun ey Buners Amep 'Aiod Burtieys e & s0rERbY B J0 oI Uy«

epiaad pinoys Lo IBUNWIA UD SHodou pue K3 S15enbe)
.n_nnnEagassﬁiﬂsgggﬂbni.gsggstuaxﬁg

8150 )500 S|

UIEISUNUGS PESEBEUI LINED 0] SOLSIM
Bﬁvsw_g_t.:ib.,vosn!zgoﬁaaceﬁu_zo.gwﬂm:geﬁbk .
‘pousad ey Bunp uoNEISPUN oM JO STEjED .
'pamaine) pUB Jos sem ABajEns MOy puB JueWwUBISSE oi)) BLiBeus
pue Buieis woge suonesopisuey  Buipan poaoAl ¥ # Agroped eses wle e U .
'B0G) XOU) MBIABY O) LOYR] USOG BARY $cials UM pUR pd eq O PaIRALCD
§E§§§.SU§:EB§-.§E»8§H§§E§ .
‘UenEISUNLIA INoqe Walueabe Sunsxe Ave .
'Bumesp s0) pue ‘BuieBpng ‘weunBisse oyj io) ABajans
o) Buiea.Be 0] vongjes U Aeinoyad 'SIOMPALD JO SMBIA BU) USIIGRISS O) ueHe] SdBlE B} -
“ABeians w sobueys Wwenbasgns o) suoseai oy =
‘papuadie s
PUE LONBJBUNLIBI BY) 1O Jew] estu) Apenonied ‘eses oyl o spedse [ueapubls i «
‘SIas|Ape Jo wanneodde a4} U BUNDRILOSGNS
40 Bulels Lo SURISIIER BUIPRIDU) 'PIPURY B O) SBM JUSLIUBISER ) MDY UO BMBIA (BN
{umowny 4} ewooine bi) puB {SIoHpas o) Ue! pefEdionuE ey) BUPNio) wewUBISSE
L)) J0 'WISSASER (RIS WO 5, 2002pnbi GU) PUB ‘SUNIBU ) JO LoUBI G LR+
DRI [ MBIASIAD U Papucud Buieq 513 Lowm 12 afmis ey} pua
‘uodn papodey o ylines Buieg 8584 10 £158q 64 uodn pusdep M Pepiacxd LoNEULCLN By
uonsent Ul Auedosd e jo eInEy pus BriEA BY) -
"SSBUBATOAYUS S JCiBpinbl By -
jEpinby et uo Bue) Avigisuodsas puandaoxe Ae o
osed e jo Avsidwoo ey .

BJE MBIAIDAD UR O JUBABK
FOHRN 553 6} J0 MBIAIIAD BANRUEU B apIAc.d PINOUS LCNRIGUIWE) LD slioda sasea @ vy

I50 MY JO MIIAIBAD SARRIIEN

TG § PUR Pepincid LONBLICAS Gu Sletop ARl 6580

LOES JO $20UmSUNGID 6y) S0 X{dtuco Bucil J0 Jedin| U E_E&Ea-aq:ngucoo

o} Polgns eq |m puv ‘seses jB W BiBLGRKIdE 0g 10U ABW MOjBq PE15a00NT UNSOSID JO [OAD

g.igzsggtggggtsgb&géﬁﬁé

ggﬁgagggsgugaﬁ%m
uopruLI) jo ucisiAcd Bif Joj JruLIo) pejzaBBng

xjpusddy




suepinoud
200 Inoj Aq pemet seluBys jo efeiers LB U peseq §| Ay wooy

SBIGRWINSLOD JO 51500
8fBjane e uo peseq e sabiai Asuoners pug BuiAdoosojoyd ey

ot Jad dgg
013 jo sefireyd souBUsUIRI 8y /o580 [ENULY
s puosied Jod 1
ZLOZ FRW b Wl 673
210Z judy 0 0023
838D 8lesotios sed ee) dh-18% 6Sea jemu)
OPIS® 8% Usaq sBY Woad Bupiesiy
© pue Kol §| SI0PAK JOPUR Jopalip POIRD JO SOUBPLBNE UaUM
BpELL 8q Atuc 51 efieys - sBujesl sio)paUS J0f eIy Luoas 10)0513F
8215 Jo eagoedsaly — Adoa Jod dg|
uas ebed jed |3
- JuE] BUMWOII0) 0L U0 PaaACoal &R 51500 paudioddy
e suaydaye) Jo) apews 51 abeyd oN
Wodstien 21gnd puB sauBlsIsahs ‘eBeioys (uondalip-as Bupngour)
obeisod  sea yuess  susy uonenRbes eunco Butsglaspe
BupLOg PUB BOURINSUN JUFABjAL BUALM pUe opdwexe Jo; sepniu]

©520 9U) 0} 09 JETI0R 1B PAIGAODAY BUE S1S00 IR

Kotjod Aeaoaay sjuaasings|a

19ARD D

fsuonerg
By Woay
Buikdasajoyd

Xed

z fobiojes

| KioBeyen

BAC(E pejE)s

5E)BJ BU} 1 Jusds e Jo §i58q GU) Lo SBSED O) PRBIELD $ owg eI jBURIanes pue poddng
SBINUI 9 J0 SN Ul pebueyo stauny

001-G2
Szl
szt
09l
8L
44
082

3
Jnoy Jad ey

3wy Ing oBneeyy

(Ruetemes su) yeis poddng
JejuseD

JojensiunLpy

JOJENSILNLPY JOMBS
sabauepy

rmfeveyy sougsg

eUongoRld Aaueacsuliciseng

SIUONNDRIg AJUDAIOSU| Jojhe] ySIEA

10]Ae
ysje



